regulate traffic unless there is indemnity against liability of the traffic control officer for 
wrongful death, bodily injury, or property damage that is proximately caused by the 
negligence of the traffic control officer while acting within the scope of his duties as a 
traffic control officer. Such indemnity shall provide a minimum of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) for the death of or bodily injury to one person in any one accident, 

fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for the death of or bodily injury to two or more persons 
in any one accident, and ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for injury to or destruction of